

Misc Case No.114 of 2023

Order dated 16.08.2024 :

Today is fixed for interim hearing and filing affidavit in the meantime i.d ex parte.

Petitioner files represented hazira.

O.P files hazira.

On call Ld. Advocate for the petitioner found absent but none turned up on behalf of the O.P after repeated call.

Let the case be proceeded exparte.

To 19.12.2024 for exparte hearing.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.